The following table sets out the liquidity risk in relation to financial liabilities held by Council. It represents the remaining
contractual cash flows (principal and interest) of financial liabilities at the end of the reporting period, excluding the impact of
netting agreements:

Council manages its exposure to liquidity risk by maintaining sufficient cash deposits, both short and long term, to cater for
unexpected volatility in cash flows. These facilities are disclosed in note 8.

The outflows in the above table are not expected to occur significantly earlier or for significantly different amounts than
indicated in the table.

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Council will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial liabilities
that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.

$

Total
contractual
cash flows

Ageing of past due receivables and the amount of any impairment is disclosed in the following table:

McKinlay Shire Council is exposed to liquidity risk through its normal course of business and through its borrowings with QTC.

61 - 90 days

(13,820)
339,483

(11,100)
160,868

Fully
Performing

61 - 90 days
Fully

Performing

149,768

Page 25 101

McKinlay Shire Council
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2018

Market risk

Interest rate risk

Sensitivity

1% increase 1% decrease 1% decrease
Council $ $ $ $
2018
Financial assets 15,052,467   150,525   (150,525)   (150,525)
Financial liabilities -   -   -   -
Net total   15,052,467   150,525   (150,525)   (150,525)
2017
Financial assets 17,448,978   174,490   (174,490)   (174,490)
Financial liabilities -   -   -   -
Net total   17,448,978   174,490   (174,490)   (174,490)

Fair value

1% increase

McKinlay Shire Council is exposed to interest rate risk through investments and borrowings with QTC and investments held
with financial institutions.

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates, will affect the Council's income or the value of its
holdings of financial instruments.

The fair value of trade and other receivables and payables is assumed to approximate the value of the original transaction, less
any allowance for impairment.

Net carrying
amount

Effect on Net Result Effect on Equity

Council has access to a mix of variable and fixed rate funding options through QTC so that interest rate risk exposure can be